
 

Invitation for Bids 
 

UTTARAKHAND TOURISM DEVELOPMENT BOARD, (UTDB) 

PT. DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY, PARYATAN BHAWAN, 

NEAR O.N.G.C. HELIPAD, NIMBUWALA, 

GARHI CANTT, DEHRADUN 248 003 

Ph. 91-135-2559898, Fax, 91-35-2559988 

 
Date : 14 March 2024 

 

 
Loan/Grant No. and Title: ADB 53145 IND, Sustainable, Inclusive, and Climate Resilient Tourism 

Development at Tehri Lake Area Project  

 

Contract No. and Title: SICRTDT-TEC/CW06/01, Upgradation of Inter State Bus Terminus 

(ISBT) and City center (Auditorium, Public Plaza, Handicraft & Souvenir 

Shops, Tourist Information, Public-Amenities and Restaurant & Food 

Court) 

 

Deadline for Submission 

of Bids 

 {15.04.2024 upto 15:00 hrs} 

 

 

1. The Uttarakhand Tourism Development Board, (UTDB), Govt. of Uttarakhand has received financing 

from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of USD 130 Million. Part of this financing will 

be used for payments under the Contract named above. Bidding is open to Bidders from eligible source 
countries of ADB. 

 
2. The Uttarakhand Tourism Development Board, (UTDB) (“the Employer”) invites sealed bids from 

eligible Bidders for the construction and completion of Upgradation of Inter State Bus Terminus 

(ISBT) and City center (Auditorium, Public Plaza, Handicraft & Souvenir Shops, Tourist 

Information, Public-Amenities and Restaurant & Food Court) (“the Works”). 

 
3. Open competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB’s Single Stage- Two Envelop 

Bidding procedure and is open to all Bidders from eligible countries as described in the Bidding 
Document. 

 
4. Only eligible Bidders with the following key qualifications defined in the Bidding Document may 

participate in this bidding: 
 

(1) Participation as a contractor, Joint Venture partner, or Subcontractor, in at least two 

contracts that have been satisfactorily and substantially completed within the last Seven (07) 

years and that are similar to the proposed works, where the value of the Bidder’s 

participation under each contract exceeds INR (₹) 19,46,76,918/-.   



(2) Minimum average annual construction turnover of INR (₹) 31,44,66,529/- calculated as total 

certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last five (05) 
years, viz. FY 2018-19, 2019-20,2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 

(3) For more Detail, Refer the Tender/Bid Documents 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents, Bidders should contact: 
 Procurement Section 
 

Pt. Deendayal Upadhyay Paryatan Bhawan,  
Near ONGC Helipad Garhi Cantt, Dehradun 
Ground Floor 
State: Uttarakhand  
Pin: 248001 
Tele and Fax :  +91 135 2559987 
Email: procurement.utdb@gmail.com 

 
6. To purchase the bidding documents in English, eligible Bidders should 

• may download from the website www.uktenders.gov.in 

• Online pay a nonrefundable fee of INR (₹) 15000/- Plus GST  
 

7. Deliver your bid 

• to the address online mentioned on the e-procurement website www.uktenders.gov.in 

• on or before the deadline: {15.04.2024 upto 15:00 hrs.}  

• together with a Bid Security as described in the Bidding Document 

Bids will be opened promptly online after the deadline for bid submission in the presence of Bidders’ 
representatives who choose to attend.  

 

mailto:procurement.utdb@gmail.com
http://www.uktenders.gov.in/
http://www.uktenders.gov.in/

